
Saturday, November 11, 2023Isaiah 40:31 Soaring 5Kwww.theywillsoar.org

51F Cloudy 76%H 8mphENE
5K Off :8:00 amTwin Lakes Nursery, Canton, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of26
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 48.4%34:02

1 Kevin Velasquez 1  18:55.21OVERALL 1 (16) 6:05.4Canton 72.4%

1 Miguel Arce 2  19:56.54OA 2nd 2 (17) 6:25.1Canton 67.7%

1 Tj Kole 3  20:13.08OA 3rd 3 (14) 6:30.5Canton 70.2%

1 Riley Smith 4  22:27.80M<20 4 (15) 7:13.8Canton 62.0%

2 Brady Abbott 9  24:42.72 6 (13) 7:57.2Canton 58.7%

3 Trig Smith 17  28:30.93 10 (12) 9:10.7Canton 52.1%

4 Lucas Gebert 19  29:48.79 12 (15) 9:35.8Canton 46.7%

5 Rocco Foley 31  35:41.05 17 (18) 11:29.1Canton 37.4%

6 Hank Bone 45  38:52.64 20 (7) 12:30.8Canton 45.8%

7 Bowen Gaar 41  40:01.72 19 (7) 12:53.0Eustace 44.5%

8 Jacob Drinning 58  49:20.84 24 (15) 15:53.0Canton 28.2%

9 Aaron Larrea 621:03:21.66 26 (3) 20:23.6Sunnyvale

1 Cory King 6  23:18.78M30-39 5 (38) 7:30.2Wills Point 57.7%

2 Dillon Whitaker 10  25:13.56 7 (33) 8:07.2Canton 51.7%

3 Ryan Gaar 18  29:31.42 11 (31) 9:30.2Eustace 43.9%

4 Sean Larrea 611:03:10.60 25 (36) 20:20.1Sunnyvale 21.0%

1 Ovidio Saucedo 13  26:07.00M40-49 8 (48) 8:24.4Wills Point 55.6%

2 Russell Smith 16  27:41.77 9 (42) 8:54.9Canton 50.0%

3 Chris Massey 21  29:50.74 14 (40) 9:36.4Canton 45.7%

4 Chet Clayton 26  32:11.67 15 (45) 10:21.7Canton 44.0%

5 Justin Boswell 28  32:46.74 16 (46) 10:33.0Athens 43.6%

6 John Bone 46  38:58.38 21 (42) 12:32.7Canton 35.6%

7 Paul Richter 51  46:38.15 22 (43) 15:00.6Canton 29.9%

1 Alan Dover 20  29:54.25M50+ 13 (63) 9:37.5Canton 55.1%

2 Brandt Foley 32  35:41.04 18 (50) 11:29.1Canton 41.3%

1 Layth Gaar 56  51:46.48MStroller 23 (2) 16:39.9Eustace

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of38
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 44.4%39:38

1 Macy Phillips 5  22:42.89OVERALL 1 (33) 7:18.7Canton 65.5%

1 Gennavieve Carmazzi 7  23:14.59OA 2nd 2 (31) 7:28.9Lindale 63.7%

1 Graycee Wilson 8  24:05.24OA 3rd 3 (17) 7:45.2Canton 62.8%

1 Kinsley Wallis 11  25:26.48F<20 4 (12) 8:11.3Canton 64.0%

2 Kate Wallis 12  25:39.89 5 (15) 8:15.6Canton 60.4%

3 Mikela Smalling 14  26:07.23 6 (15) 8:24.4Canton 59.3%

4 Chloe Westberg 22  30:22.55 8 (17) 9:46.6Canton 49.8%

5 Hannah Clayton 25  32:12.01 11 (14) 10:21.9Canton 48.8%

6 Vivian Brisbois 30  35:40.36 14 (18) 11:28.9Ben Wheeler 41.9%

7 Kaytlyn Price 35  38:18.63 17 (16) 12:19.9Grand Saline 40.0%

8 Trinity Ballard 36  38:43.25 18 (17) 12:27.8Canton 39.0%

9 Ashley Jeffcoat 38  38:46.75 20 (18) 12:28.9Canton 38.6%

10 Ella Gaar 53  51:53.76 31 (5) 16:42.2Eustace 39.3%

11 Sophie Saucedo 601:00:44.96 36 (11) 19:33.2Wills Point 27.4%

12 Leah l Larrea 631:01:11.79 37 (4) 19:41.8Sunnyvale

1 Olivia Ridgle 57  51:36.75F20-29 34 (28) 16:36.7Eustace 28.7%

2 Audra Zavadil 54  52:00.00 32 (24) 16:44.2Eustace 28.5%

1 Daniela Paullus 15  26:08.70F30-39 7 (36) 8:24.9Wills Point 57.4%

2 Kelli Dover 23  30:42.31 9 (33) 9:53.0Canton 48.4%

3 Katie Day 27  32:41.55 12 (36) 10:31.4Fruitvale 45.9%

4 Amber Wamples 33  36:08.69 15 (37) 11:38.0Canton 41.7%

5 Ashley Basham 48  43:57.42 27 (33) 14:08.9Canton 33.8%

1 Alicia Smith 29  33:54.91F40-49 13 (40) 10:55.0Canton 45.2%

2 Melissa Rojas 40  38:51.22 22 (40) 12:30.3Grand Saline 39.5%

3 Julie Price 39  39:06.77 21 (43) 12:35.4Grand Saline 40.1%

4 Lana Abbott 44  41:36.06 25 (42) 13:23.4Canton 37.4%

5 Whena Bridges 49  45:59.86 28 (44) 14:48.3Ben Wheeler 34.4%

6 Jess Pruett 52  46:38.37 30 (41) 15:00.7Canton 33.1%

7 Honey Cotton 591:00:44.02 35 (48) 19:32.9Canton 27.2%

8 Blanca Larrea 641:01:28.32 38 (45) 19:47.2Sunnyvale 26.0%

1 Cindy Everett 24  31:37.93F50+ 10 (50) 10:10.9Wills Point 53.5%

2 Carol Miracle 34  36:32.00 16 (62) 11:45.5Wills Point 54.5%

3 Pam Chastain 37  38:37.33 19 (51) 12:25.9Canton 44.4%

4 Jamie Ganley 42  40:49.34 23 (51) 13:08.4Canton 42.0%

5 Susan May 43  41:02.64 24 (61) 13:12.6Canton 47.8%

6 Alice Bone 47  42:42.39 26 (72) 13:44.8Canton 54.6%

7 Robin Scott 50  46:08.98 29 (64) 14:51.2Canton 44.4%

8 Cindy Zavadil 55  51:35.75 33 (54) 16:36.4Athens 34.5%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of8
MALE1K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 47.5%6:34

1 Noah Zarate 1   3:24.00M<20 1 (16) 5:28.3Lindale 72.0%

2 Reed Vannorsdel 2   4:00.78 2 (15) 6:27.6 62.0%

3 Chase Whitehead 3   4:23.48 3 (15) 7:04.1 56.6%

4 Trust Smith 5   5:27.14 4 (5) 8:46.5Wills Point 64.8%

5 Emmett Sharff 7   6:27.63 5 (6) 10:23.9Van 51.7%

1 Kyle Bennett 10   9:53.97M20-29 7 (27) 15:56.0Canton 23.3%

1 Bowen Gaar 8   8:08.60M30-39 6 (31) 13:06.4 28.4%

2 Joshua Sharff 13  10:45.20 8 (30) 17:18.5Van 21.5%

           Runners --- Average Time of6
FEMALE1K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 38.0%8:36

1 Annie Watters 4   5:22.11F<20 1 (8) 8:38.5 59.4%

2 Sam Watters 9   8:10.73 3 (4) 13:09.8

3 Evelyn Sharff 12  10:44.82 5 (3) 17:17.9Van

1 Madison Bennett 11  10:03.63F20-29 4 (27) 16:11.6Canton 25.9%

1 Hannah Sharff 14  10:46.44F30-39 6 (31) 17:20.5Van 24.2%

1 Alicia Smith 6   6:27.09F40-49 2 (40) 10:23.0Canton 42.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace Clock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 277  Kevin Velasquez (M16) M<20 OA     18:55.21 6:05.4    18:55.21--- 72.4%

22 276  Miguel Arce (M17) M<20 O2     19:56.54 6:25.1    19:56.54--- 67.7%

33 233  Tj Kole (M14) M<20 O3     20:13.08 6:30.5    20:13.260.2 70.2%

44 265  Riley Smith (M15) M<20 1st     22:27.80 7:13.8    22:27.80--- 62.0%

15 248  Macy Phillips (F33) F30-39 OA     22:42.89 7:18.7    22:45.933.0 65.5%

56 232  Cory King (M38) M30-39 1st     23:18.78 7:30.2    23:23.925.1 57.7%

27 210  Gennavieve Carmazzi (F31) F30-39 O2     23:14.59 7:28.9    23:35.2520.7 63.7%

38 279  Graycee Wilson (F17) F<20 O3     24:05.24 7:45.2    24:11.286.0 62.8%

69 202  Brady Abbott (M13) M<20 2nd     24:42.72 7:57.2    24:42.870.1 58.7%

710 270  Dillon Whitaker (M33) M30-39 2nd     25:13.56 8:07.2    25:15.632.1 51.7%

411 269  Kinsley Wallis (F12) F<20 1st     25:26.48 8:11.3    25:27.170.7 64.0%

512 268  Kate Wallis (F15) F<20 2nd     25:39.89 8:15.6    25:44.855.0 60.4%

813 259  Ovidio Saucedo (M48) M40-49 1st     26:07.00 8:24.4    26:07.00--- 55.6%

614 262  Mikela Smalling (F15) F<20 3rd     26:07.23 8:24.4    26:12.084.8 59.3%

715 245  Daniela Paullus (F36) F30-39 1st     26:08.70 8:24.9    26:12.543.8 57.4%

916 266  Russell Smith (M42) M40-49 2nd     27:41.77 8:54.9    27:41.870.1 50.0%

1017 264  Trig Smith (M12) M<20 3rd     28:30.93 9:10.7    28:41.5910.7 52.1%

1118 281  Ryan Gaar (M31) M30-39 3rd     29:31.42 9:30.2    29:44.4013.0 43.9%

1219 228  Lucas Gebert (M15) M<20 4th     29:48.79 9:35.8    29:49.490.7 46.7%

1320 217  Alan Dover (M63) M50+ 1st     29:54.25 9:37.5    30:01.176.9 55.1%

1421 240  Chris Massey (M40) M40-49 3rd     29:50.74 9:36.4    30:01.4010.7 45.7%

822 278  Chloe Westberg (F17) F<20 4th     30:22.55 9:46.6    30:31.088.5 49.8%

923 218  Kelli Dover (F33) F30-39 2nd     30:42.31 9:53.0    30:49.687.4 48.4%

1024 220  Cindy Everett (F50) F50+ 1st     31:37.93 10:10.9    31:45.747.8 53.5%

1125 214  Hannah Clayton (F14) F<20 5th     32:12.01 10:21.9    32:18.006.0 48.8%

1526 213  Chet Clayton (M45) M40-49 4th     32:11.67 10:21.7    32:18.456.8 44.0%

1227 216  Katie Day (F36) F30-39 3rd     32:41.55 10:31.4    32:45.794.2 45.9%

1628 274  Justin Boswell (M46) M40-49 5th     32:46.74 10:33.0    32:59.6612.9 43.6%

1329 263  Alicia Smith (F40) F40-49 1st     33:54.91 10:55.0    34:06.7811.9 45.2%

1430 208  Vivian Brisbois (F18) F<20 6th     35:40.36 11:28.9    35:42.402.0 41.9%

1731 223  Rocco Foley (M18) M<20 5th     35:41.05 11:29.1    35:43.001.9 37.4%

1832 224  Brandt Foley (M50) M50+ 2nd     35:41.04 11:29.1    35:47.046.0 41.3%

1533 280  Amber Wamples (F37) F30-39 4th     36:08.69 11:38.0    36:11.192.5 41.7%

1634 242  Carol Miracle (F62) F50+ 2nd     36:32.00 11:45.5    36:40.258.2 54.5%

1735 252  Kaytlyn Price (F16) F<20 7th     38:18.63 12:19.9    38:24.195.6 40.0%

1836 203  Trinity Ballard (F17) F<20 8th     38:43.25 12:27.8    38:52.879.6 39.0%

1937 211  Pam Chastain (F51) F50+ 3rd     38:37.33 12:25.9    38:54.2516.9 44.4%

2038 231  Ashley Jeffcoat (F18) F<20 9th     38:46.75 12:28.9    38:55.298.5 38.6%

2139 251  Julie Price (F43) F40-49 3rd     39:06.77 12:35.4    39:11.815.0 40.1%

2240 258  Melissa Rojas (F40) F40-49 2nd     38:51.22 12:30.3    39:11.8920.7 39.5%

1941 282  Bowen Gaar (M7) M<20 7th     40:01.72 12:53.0    40:13.3011.6 44.5%

2342 226  Jamie Ganley (F51) F50+ 4th     40:49.34 13:08.4    41:00.7511.4 42.0%

2443 241  Susan May (F61) F50+ 5th     41:02.64 13:12.6    41:16.7614.1 47.8%

2544 201  Lana Abbott (F42) F40-49 4th     41:36.06 13:23.4    41:39.143.1 37.4%

2045 004  Hank Bone (M7) M<20 6th     38:52.64 12:30.8    42:36.17223.5 45.8%

2146 206  John Bone (M42) M40-49 6th     38:58.38 12:32.7    42:41.88223.5 35.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



2647 205  Alice Bone (F72) F50+ 6th     42:42.39 13:44.8    42:42.39--- 54.6%

2748 204  Ashley Basham (F33) F30-39 5th     43:57.42 14:08.9    44:07.8010.4 33.8%

2849 207  Whena Bridges (F44) F40-49 5th     45:59.86 14:48.3    46:11.4611.6 34.4%

2950 261  Robin Scott (F64) F50+ 7th     46:08.98 14:51.2    46:18.689.7 44.4%

2251 254  Paul Richter (M43) M40-49 7th     46:38.15 15:00.6    46:54.2816.1 29.9%

3052 253  Jess Pruett (F41) F40-49 6th     46:38.37 15:00.7    46:54.5116.1 33.1%

3153 283  Ella Gaar (F5) F<20 10th     51:53.76 16:42.2    52:37.5343.8 39.3%

3254 273  Audra Zavadil (F24) F20-29 2nd     52:00.00 16:44.2    52:44.0944.1 28.5%

3355 272  Cindy Zavadil (F54) F50+ 8th     51:35.75 16:36.4    52:45.0069.2 34.5%

2356 284  Layth Gaar (M2) MStroller 1st     51:46.48 16:39.9    52:46.1259.6

3457 255  Olivia Ridgle (F28) F20-29 1st     51:36.75 16:36.7    52:47.5370.8 28.7%

2458 005  Jacob Drinning (M15) M<20 8th     49:20.84 15:53.0    53:05.84225.0 28.2%

3559 215  Honey Cotton (F48) F40-49 7th   1:00:44.02 19:32.9 1:00:52.018.0 27.2%

3660 260  Sophie Saucedo (F11) F<20 11th   1:00:44.96 19:33.2 1:00:53.508.5 27.4%

2561 234  Sean Larrea (M36) M30-39 4th   1:03:10.60 20:20.1 1:04:29.2778.7 21.0%

2662 236  Aaron Larrea (M3) M<20 9th   1:03:21.66 20:23.6 1:04:37.9576.3

3763 237  Leah l Larrea (F4) F<20 12th   1:01:11.79 19:41.8 1:04:51.32219.5

3864 235  Blanca Larrea (F45) F40-49 8th   1:01:28.32 19:47.2 1:05:07.75219.4 26.0%

Average Finish Time: 37:21 Average Age Grade: 45.97%

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace Clock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1K AgeGD

11 009  Noah Zarate (M16) M<20 1st      3:24.00 5:28.3      3:24.00--- 72.0%

22 022  Reed Vannorsdel (M15) M<20 2nd      4:00.78 6:27.6      4:00.78--- 62.0%

33 021  Chase Whitehead (M15) M<20 3rd      4:23.48 7:04.1      4:23.48--- 56.6%

14 019  Annie Watters (F8) F<20 1st      5:22.11 8:38.5      5:22.11--- 59.4%

45 008  Trust Smith (M5) M<20 4th      5:27.14 8:46.5      5:27.14--- 64.8%

26 263  Alicia Smith (F40) F40-49 1st      6:27.09 10:23.0      6:27.09--- 42.6%

57 012  Emmett Sharff (M6) M<20 5th      6:27.63 10:23.9      6:27.63--- 51.7%

68 023  Bowen Gaar (M31) M30-39 1st      8:08.60 13:06.4      8:08.60--- 28.4%

39 020  Sam Watters (F4) F<20 2nd      8:10.73 13:09.8      8:10.73---

710 002  Kyle Bennett (M27) M20-29 1st      9:53.97 15:56.0      9:53.97--- 23.3%

411 001  Madison Bennett (F27) F20-29 1st     10:03.63 16:11.6    10:03.63--- 25.9%

512 013  Evelyn Sharff (F3) F<20 3rd     10:44.82 17:17.9    10:44.82---

813 011  Joshua Sharff (M30) M30-39 2nd     10:45.20 17:18.5    10:45.20--- 21.5%

614 010  Hannah Sharff (F31) F30-39 1st     10:46.44 17:20.5    10:46.44--- 24.2%

Average Finish Time: 07:26 Average Age Grade: 44.38%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.


	ForWebClineBold

